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2017-2018 COLLEGE OF DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OUTCOMES (BACHELOR'S DEGREES)

TOTAL GRADUATES
Activity known
Knowledge rate

Not seeking employment/education
Graduates actively engaged or seeking

EMPLOYED, CONTINUING EDUCATION
Percent of graduates actively engaged/seeking

PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYMENT
(INCLUDING INTERNSHIPS), CONTINUING

EDUCATION

Percent of graduates actively seeking

EMPLOYED

Percent of graduates actively engaged/seeking

POST GRADUATION ACTIVITY

All professional or major-related employment

Percent of employed

Major-related full-time employment

Percent of employed

Other professional full-time employment

Percent of employed

Major-related internships

Percent of employed
Other employment
Percent of employed
In lowa

Percent of employed
In other U.S. states
Percent of employed
International

Percent of employed
Location Unknown
Percent of employed

PURSUING ADDITIONAL EDUCATION
Percent of graduates actively engaged/seeking

Graduate education

Percent of pursuing additional education

In lowa

Percent of pursuing additional education

In other US state

Percent of pursuing additional education

International

Percent of pursuing additional education

Location Unknown

Percent of pursuing additional education

UNDERGRADUAT
E DEGREE TOTAL

377
302
80%
1
301

286

278

251
83%
243
97%
230
92%
2

1%
11
4%
8
3%
102
41%
136
54%
6
2%
7
3%

35
12%
32
91%
16
46%
15
43%
1
3%
3
9%

Architecture

62
82%

62

62
100%

62
100%

54
87%
54
100%
53
98%
1
2%
0
0%
0
0%
12
22%
39
72%
3
6%
0
0%

13%

88%

13%

75%

0%

13%

Art & Design

10
91%

10
91%

55%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

33%

67%

0%

0%

36%

75%

50%

25%

0%

25%

Community &
Regional Planning

18
100%

17
94%

15
83%
14
93%
11
73%
0%
20%
7%
53%
40%
0%

%

17%

100%

33%

67%

0%

0%

Graphic Design

58
92%

56
89%

58
92%
56
97%
52
90%
0%
%
3%
25
43%
31
53%
0%

3%

0%

it

it

i

it

it

Industrial Design

79%

42

40
95%

40
95%

38
90%
38
100%
35
92%
0%
8%
0%
18
47%
17
45%
5%

3%

5%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Integrated Studio

Arts

21
64%

21

19
90%

14
67%

14
67%

64%

57%

0%

%

36%

64%

21%

0%

14%

24%

80%

60%

40%

0%

0%

Interdisciplinary

16
89%

16
89%

11
61%
11
100%
10
91%
9%
0%
0%
73%
2T%
0%

0%

28%

100%

80%

0%

0%

20%

Interior Design

41
93%

4
93%

36
82%
36
100%
36
100%
0%
0%
0%
14
39%
21
58%
0%

3%

11%

100%

40%

40%

20%

0%

Landscape
Architecture

22
100%

22
100%

19
86%
19
100%
19
100%
0%
0%
0%
32%
12
63%
5%

0%

14%

100%

33%

67%

0%

0%




